IVR Telephone Survey of Seattle Residents

EMC Research 11-4439

All Gender Age Range Generation
M F 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ <45 45+
N % % % % % % % % % % %
Number of cases 823 411 412 107 214 161 130 104 107 482 341
Row percent 100% 50% 50% 13% 26% 20% 16% 13% 13% 59% 41%
Do you live in the City  Yes 823 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
of Seattle, or not?
Q2. Age 16 to 24 years old 107 13% 11% 15% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0%
25 to 34 years old 214 26% 29% 23% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 0%
35 to 44 years old 161 20% 22% 17% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 33% 0%
45 to 54 years old 130 16% 14% 17% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 38%
55 to 64 years old 104 13% 11% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 30%
65 years or more 107 13% 12% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 32%
Generation <45 482 59% 62% 55% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
45+ 341 41% 38% 45% 0% 0% 0% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100%
Q3 Gender Male 411 50% 100% 0% 43% 56% 55% 45% 45% 48% 53% 46%
Female 412 50% 0% 100% 57% 44% 45% 55% 55% 52% 47% 54%
Q4 Race African American 66 8% 8% 8% 14% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8%
White or Caucasian 592 72% 72% 72% 55% 67% 72% 74% 83% 84% 66% 80%
Hispanic or Latino 19 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Asian 104 13% 13% 13% 23% 15% 14% 11% 4% 7% 16% 7%
Another ethnicity 41 5% 5% 5% 2% 9% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3%
Race/Ethnicity White 592 72% 72% 72% 55% 67% 72% 74% 83% 84% 66% 80%
Other 230 28% 28% 28% 45% 33% 28% 26% 17% 16% 34% 20%
Q5 Do you currently Yes 405 49% 53% 45% 44% 48% 64% 59% 43% 27% 53% 44%
have access to a No 417 51% 47% 55% 56% 52% 36% 41% 57% 73% 47% 56%
working bicycle?
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All Gender Age Range Generation
M F 16-24 25-34 35-44 | 45-54 55-64 65+ <45 45+
N % % % % % % % % % % %
Q6 On average, how Never or almost never ride
often do you ride your  your bicycle 173 43% 41% 44% 45% 41% 44% 34% 46% 60% 43% 43%
bicycle? Ride a few times a year 96 24% 23% 25% 23% 17% 26% 27% 36% 16% 22% 27%
Ride a few times a month 72 18% 18% 18% 18% 20% 17% 23% 13% 8% 18% 17%
Ride a few times a week 41 10% 1% 9% 1% 15% 10% 8% 3% 5% 12% 6%
Ride daily 17 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 8% 0% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 6 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 8% 1% 2%
QG How oﬁen do you Ride Never/Almost Never 173 43% 41% 44% 45% 41% 44% 34% 46% 60% 43% 43%
ride your Bicycle Few Times Year 96 24% 23% 25% 23% 17% 26% 27% 36% 16% 22% 27%
Few times/month or more 136 34% 36% 31% 32% 42% 30% 39% 18% 24% 36% 30%
Q7 Primarily ride your  Primarily ride as a way to
bicycle as a way fo get to a destination 74 32% 39% 23% 44% 33% 36% 38% 8% 9% 36% 25%
et to a destination or i ilv ri
more for genral Primarty ride for general 158 | 68% | 61% | 77% | 56% | 67% | 64% | 62% | 92% | 91% | 64% | 75%
recreation?
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Do you currently
have access to

Q7 Ride your bicycle as a
way to getto a

a working Q6 How often do you ride your destination/more for
All Race/Ethnicity bicycle? Bicycle general recreation?
Ride Few
Never/ Few times/m
Almost Times onth or gettoa general
White Other Yes No Never Year more destination recreation
N % % % % % % % % % %

Number of cases 823 592 230 405 417 173 96 136 74 158
Row percent 100% 72% 28% 49% 51% 43% 24% 34% 32% 68%
Do you live in the City  Yes 823 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
of Seattle, or not?
Q2. Age 16 to 24 years old 107 13% 10% 21% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11% 15% 9%

25 to 34 years old 214 26% 24% 30% 26% 26% 25% 18% 32% 27% 26%

35 to 44 years old 161 20% 20% 19% 25% 14% 26% 28% 23% 28% 24%

45 to 54 years old 130 16% 16% 14% 19% 13% 15% 21% 22% 26% 20%

55 to 64 years old 104 13% 15% 8% 11% 14% 12% 17% 6% 3% 14%

65 years or more 107 13% 15% 8% 7% 19% 10% 5% 5% 1% 7%
Generation <45 482 59% 54% 70% 63% 54% 63% 57% 67% 70% 59%

45+ 341 41% 46% 30% 37% 46% 37% 43% 33% 30% 41%
Q3 Gender Male 411 50% 50% 50% 54% 46% 52% 51% 58% 67% 49%

Female 412 50% 50% 50% 46% 54% 48% 49% 42% 33% 51%
Q4 Race African American 66 8% 0% 29% 7% 9% 10% 6% 4% 5% 5%

White or Caucasian 592 72% 100% 0% 79% 65% 74% 81% 84% 84% 83%

Hispanic or Latino 19 2% 0% 8% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Asian 104 13% 0% 45% 10% 15% 13% 7% 7% 6% 7%

Another ethnicity 41 5% 0% 18% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Race/Ethnicity White 592 72% 100% 0% 79% 65% 74% 81% 84% 84% 83%

Other 230 28% 0% 100% 21% 35% 26% 19% 16% 16% 17%
Q5 Do you currently Yes 405 49% 54% 37% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
have' access to a No 417 51% 46% 63% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
working bicycle?
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Do you currently Q7 Ride your bicycle as a
have access to way to getto a
a working Q6 How often do you ride your destination/more for
All Race/Ethnicity bicycle? Bicycle general recreation?
Ride Few
Never/ Few times/m
Almost Times onth or gettoa general
White Other Yes No Never Year more destination recreation
N % % % % % % % % % %

Sf?eggj;gzaﬂgéhy%ﬁr Do GaroStneverniee | 473 | a3y | 40% | 4% | 43% | 0% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
bicycle? Ride a few times a year 96 24% 24% 21% 24% 0% 0% 100% 0% 17% 53%

Ride a few times a month 72 18% 19% 13% 18% 0% 0% 0% 53% 30% 31%

Ride a few times a week 41 10% 1% 5% 10% 0% 0% 0% 30% 33% 1%

Ride daily 17 4% 5% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 13% 16% 3%

Not sure 6 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% 2%
Q6 How often do you Ride Never/Almost Never 173 43% 40% 54% 43% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ride your Bicycle Few Times Year 96 24% 24% 21% 24% 0% 0% 100% 0% 17% 53%

Few times/month or more 136 34% 36% 25% 34% 0% 0% 0% 100% 83% 47%
Q7 Primarily ride your  Primarily ride as a way to
bicycle as a way o get to a destination 74 32% 32% 30% 32% 0% 0% 13% 45% 100% 0%

et to a destination or i ilv ri
o for conoal Primarily ride for general 158 | 68% | 68% | 70% | 68% | 0% 0% | 87% 55% 0% 100%
9 recreation

recreation?
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